Input
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range
85 264 VAC
120 370 VDC
Input Frequency 47 63 Hz
Input Current See Model Selection Guide
Inrush Current

Current (A) Over Volt.
Protection
(VDC)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current (A)
115 VAC 230 VAC Rated
Load
Reg.
Rated
Load
Reg.
Rated
Load
Reg.
MPM-10S-03 0.23 0.12 3.3 2.00 ±1.0% 6.5 70
MPM-10S-05 0.23 0.12 5.0 2.00 ±1.0% 6.5 76
MPM-10S-09 0.23 0.12 9.0 1.10 ±1.0% 12.0 78
MPM-10S-12 0.23 0.12 12.0 0.90 ±1.0% 20.0 80
MPM-10S-15 0.23 0.12 15.0 0.70 ±1.0% 20.0 81
MPM-10S-24 0.23 0.12 24.0 0.45 ±1.0% 30.0 82
MPM-10D-05 0.23 0.12 +5.0 +1.00 ±2.0% 6.5 -5.0 -1.00 ±2.0% 6.5 76
MPM-10D-12 0.23 0.12 +12.0 +0.45 ±2.0% 20.0 -12.0 -0.45 ±2.0% 20.0 80
MPM-10D-15 0.23 0.12 +15.0 +0.35 ±2.0% 20.0 -15.0 -0.35 ±2.0% 20.0 81
MPM-10D-24 0.23 0.12 +24.0 +0.20 ±2.0% 30.0 -24.0 -0.20 ±2.0% 30.0 84
MPM-10ID-0505 0.23 0.12 5.0 1.80 ±3.0% 6.5 5.0 0.20 ±5.0% 6.5 75
MPM-10ID-0512 0.23 0.12 5.0 1.50 ±3.0% 6.5 12.0 0.20 ±5.0% 20.0 79
MPM-10ID-0515 0.23 0.12 5.0 1.40 ±3.0% 6.5 15.0 0.20 ±5.0% 20.0 79
MPM-10ID-0524 0.23 0.12 5.0 1.00 ±3.0% 6.5 24.0 0.20 ±5.0% 30.0 81
Typical Connection